

IN THE

United States Circuit Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

WILLIAM L. HUGHSON,

Appellant,

VS.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE.

FILED

FEB - 8 1932

PAUL P. O'BRIEN,
CLERK

GEO. J. HATFIELD,

United States Attorney,

ESTHER B. PHILLIPS,

Assistant United States Attorney,

Attorneys for Appellee.

Index to Brief

	Page
Statement of the Case.....	1
Argument	4
I. The bonds in suit operated to impose liability upon the appellant.....	4
(a) They were given for good consideration	5
(b) They were approved and accepted by the Collector.....	11
(c) Delay in filing claims in abatement and bonds does not impair the validity of the bonds.....	12
II. The suit was not barred by the statute of limitations	13
III. The liability was not compromised.....	14
IV. The rate of interest was fixed correctly in the judgment.....	18
Conclusion	22

Table of Authorities

	Pages
<i>Botany Worsted Mills v. U. S.</i> , 278 U. S. 282, 73 L. Ed. 379.....	15
<i>Clarke v. Mohr</i> , 125 Cal. 540.....	10
<i>Miami Valley Fruit Co. v. U. S.</i> , 45 Fed. (2d) 303	9, 12
<i>Roberts Sash & Door Co. v. U. S.</i> , 38 Fed. (2d) 716; 282 U. S. 812.....	11
<i>U. S. v. Dreilinger</i> , 21 Fed. (2d) 213.....	17
<i>U. S. v. John Barth & Co.</i> , 279 U. S. 310; 73 L. Ed. 743	14
<i>U. S. v. Maryland Casualty Co.</i> , 49 Fed. (2d) 556; Cert. denied October 19, 1931.....	21
<i>Williston on Contracts</i>	6

No. 6644
